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STATE OF YJ\INE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATlVES 

104th LEGISLATURE 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" A" to H. P. 687, L. D. 918, Bill, 

"AN ACT Relating to Welfare Assistance." 

Amend said Bill by striking out all of section 50 and 

inserting in place thereof the following: 

'Sec. 50. ApproE:i:-iation. There is appropriated from the 

General Fund to the Department of Health and Welfare the sum of 

$14,170,084 to carry out the purposes of this Act. The breakdown 

shall be as follows: 

1969-70 1970-71 

HEALTH AND WELFARE, DEPARTMEN'l' OF 

AFDC 
All Other $1,100,000 $1,700,000 

AFDC-UF 
Personal Services (8} 30,158 (9} 53,086 
All Other 106,040 192,800 

Removal of Town Share 
of AFDC 
All Other 801,000 1,480,000 

Drug and Dental Program 
Personal Services (8) 30,576 (10) 40,868 
All Other 257,769 494,140 
Capital Expenditures 2,197 721 

Medicaid 
Personal Services ( 2 8} 97,065 (3 2) 164,957 
All Other 1,400,000 4,500,000 
Capital Expenditures 8,167 1,657 

(--;t'~e~ //- So<t) 



I 

HOUSE A.t~ENDMENT to H. P. 687, L. D. 918 I . 

G 1 A . ' enara. ssis~anco 

Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Food Program 

Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

( 7 4 ). 

(10) 

246,808 
270,875 

39,058 

40,000 
50,000 

6,000 
$4,485,713 

P;:,rrc ? - -::,- -

(74) 405,592 
497,550 

(15) 90,000 
60,000 

3,000 
$9 ,684~371 

Sec. 51. Effective date. The effective date of this Act 

sha]l be January 1, 1970.' 

Filed by Mr. Birt of East Millinocket. 

Reproduced and distributed under th~ direction of the Clerk 
of the House. 
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