

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 104th LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT " A " to H. P. 687, L. D. 918, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Welfare Assistance."

Amend said Bill by striking out all of section 50 and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Sec. 50. Appropriation. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Health and Welfare the sum of \$14,170,084 to carry out the purposes of this Act. The breakdown shall be as follows:

1969-70 1970-71

HEALTH AND WELFARE, DEPARTMENT OF

AFDC All Other		\$1,100,000		\$1,700,000
AFDC-UF Personal Services All Other	(8)	30,158 106,040	(9)	53,086 192,800
Removal of Town Share of AFDC All Other		801,000		1,480,000
Drug and Dental Program Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures	(8)	30,576 257,769 2,197	(10)	40,868 494,140 721
Medicaid Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures	(28)	97,065 1,400,000 8,167	(32)	164,957 4,500,000 1,657

(Over) (Fileng Mo. H- 326)

HOUSE AMENDMENT to H. P. 687, L. D. 918

Page 2.

General Assistance

Personal Services	(74)	246,808	(74)	405,592
All Other		270,875		497,550
Capital Expenditures		39,058		-

Food Program

Personal Services	(10)	40,000	(15)	90,000
All Other		50,000		60,000
Capital Expenditures		6,000		3,000
		\$4,485,713	\$9,	684,371

Sec. 51. Effective date.

The effective date of this Act

shall be January 1, 1970.'

Filed by Mr. Birt of East Millinocket.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-326)

5/15/69